of the extraordinary general meeting) and pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing 

Regulations, we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of Gretex Industries Limited ('the Company’) vide 

its circular resolution dated May 29, 2025, have considered and approved the following: 

1. Allotment of 6,91,500 (Six Lakhs Ninety-One Thousand and Five Hundred) equity shares  

2. Allotment of 13,64,410 (Thirteen Lakhs Sixty-Four Thousand Four Hundred and Ten) equity warrants  

of face value of Rs. 10/- each by way of preferential issue at an issue price of Rs. 236/- each (including a premium of 

Rs. 226/- each) for cash consideration to certain identified persons belonging to promoter and non-promoter group of